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COVID-19 Education and Free Cloth Mask Distribution through July
Trotman, Elizabeth J [ejtrotman@novanthealth.org]

Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 5:42 PM

Cc: Patterson, Vennie E [veberry@novanthealth.org]; Patrick Rineman [patrick.rineman@redmoonmkt.com]; Steve Johnston;
hannah@freedomcommunities.com; Brent@stonebridge.org; Burns, Harry L [hlburns@novanthealth.org]; West, Liesl
[l.west@novanthealth.org]; Runyan, Karina P [kprunyan@novanthealth.org]; Doran, Robbie [rmpriestdoran@novanthealth.org];
Oyer, Isaac [ioyer@novanthealth.org]; Fronk, Lindsey M [lmfronk@novanthealth.org]; Godfrey, Janet
[jgodfrey@novanthealth.org]; Danita Terrell [dterrell@friendshipcharlotte.org]; lsmith@mpumc.org; Sills, Patrick
[psills@novanthealth.org]; Jessica@forcharlotte.org; Bagby, Kim [Kim.Bagby@mecklenburgcountync.gov]

Gree$ngs,

Please	feel	free	to	share	the	below	with	your	networks.

Thanks,

Elizabeth

Novant	Health	Free	Cloth	Mask	Distribu6on	and	COVID-19	Health	Informa6on
Novant	Health	is	commi@ed	to	helping	ensure	community	members	in	need	have	the	supplies	and	informa$on
needed	to	stay	safe.	Wearing	a	nonmedical	cloth	face	covering	in	public	and	maintaining	physical	distancing	of	6
feet	helps	support	safe	interac$ons	and	helps	prevent	the	spread	of	COVID-19.	Novant	Health	will	con$nue	to
provide	free	cloth	masks	and	important	safety	informa$on	to	support	health	and	wellbeing	at	the	following
loca$ons	through	the	end	of	July.

Friday	7/24 Dorothy	Waddy	Pavilion	Clanton	Park, Times:	11:00	to	1:00	pm	and	4:00	to	5:30	pm
3132	Manchester	Road
Charlo@e,	NC,	US	28217

Saturday	7/25 Census	Caravan	Event:	Grier	Heights	-	Food	Lion,	Time:	12:00	to	3:00	pm
931	N	Wendover	Rd,	Charlo@e,	NC	28211

Tuesday	7/28					Williamson	Pavilion	at	Hornet’s	Nest	Park,	Times:	11:00	to	1:00	pm
																														6301	Bea_es	Ford	Rd,	Charlo@e,	NC	28216

Friday	7/31 Williamson	Pavilion	at	Hornet’s	Nest	Park,	Times:	11:00	to	1:00	pm	and	4:00	to	5:30	pm
																															6301	Bea_es	Ford	Rd,	Charlo@e,	NC	28216

We	are	here	to	help	you	get	the	care	you	need.	Visit	Novant	Health or	Novant	Health	UVA for	up-to-date
informa6on.

Estamos	aquí	para	ayudarle	con	el	cuidado	que	usted	necesita.	Visite	Novant	Health o	Novant	Health	UVA para
información	actualizada.

This message and any included attachments are from NOVANT HEALTH INC. and are intended only for the addressee(s). The
information contained herein may include trade secrets or privileged or otherwise confidential information. Unauthorized review,
forwarding, printing, copying, distributing, or using such information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this
message in error, or have reason to believe you are not authorized to receive it, please promptly delete this message and notify the
sender by email. If you believe that any information contained in this message is disparaging or harassing or if you find it objectionable
please contact Novant Health, Inc. at 1-844-266-8268 or forward the email to reports@novanthealth.org.
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